
Fri 04-May-2018 23/20/30 EDT

Philadelphia (PA) vs Colorado (CO)
on

Friday 04 May 2018
at

Colorado (CO) won by 11 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Philadelphia (PA)
Score 123 for 10
Overs 19.3

Players Mark Marsan (wk)
JunedKhan Pathan (wk)
Andrew Downs
henry Patrick
Clarke Thomas (c)
Satish Nookla
Rahul Kapoor
Steve Peikin
Chris Spaeth (wk)
Rizwan Ismail
Roger Woods (wk)
Clive Anderson
Chip Butler
Tom Culp
Fred Levin
Hugo Mazzalupi
Gabor Antalics
George Connelly
Thomas Boriso
Sharan  Nirmul
Andy Bhattacharya (wk)
John Ryan
Subbu Ramalingam
subbu
Andy b
john
Andy Dick
Charu C
Devesh Raj (wk)
Ron
Rohan Kapoor
darshan
ankit
hugo
Charu
gabor
charlie
Charlie Bodie
Greg Harth
Ed Shin
Jim O'Brien
Henry Ritchie
Nick Compton

Team Colorado (CO)
Score 126 for 2
Overs 15.1

Players Jay Pathak
Ashish Janoria
jijo arulapan
sadhus balasubramanian
neeraj naidu
Dharam Patel
Rakesh Mennon
Shailesh Patel
Himanshu desai
Imran Choudhary
Dharma Apparasu
Sam George
subbu venkataraman
Danny lovell
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Philadelphia (PA) INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Philadelphia (PA) Fri 04-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Mark Marsan (wk)
44. . . . . . . . . . . 44. 32. . . 1W

c neeraj naidu  b 
Dharam Patel

22 23 26 16 1 1 1 4 30% 95.7

2 JunedKhan Pathan 
(wk)

. . . 21 . . . 1 . 421 . 2 . 41112 . W
b jijo arulapan 22 23 48 11 6 4 2 52% 95.7

3 Andrew Downs 
(LHB)

. . 1 . 4. . . 1 . W
c & b Dharam Patel 6 11 6 8 2 1 27% 54.5

4 henry Patrick
. . 41 . 1 . . 1 1 . . 2 . 6. 2 . 211 . 2 . 141W

c neeraj naidu  b Jay Pathak 30 28 44 13 8 4 2 1 54% 107.1

5 Clarke Thomas (c)
W

b jijo arulapan 0 1 0 1 0.0

6 Satish Nookla
. . . W

c subbu venkataraman  b 
jijo arulapan

0 4 1 4 0.0

7 Rahul Kapoor
1 . 41 . . 41 . 6. . . . . 22 . . 1 11W

b Jay Pathak 24 23 20 12 6 2 2 1 48%104.3

8 Steve Peikin
-

run out (Jay Pathak) 0 0 0

9 Chris Spaeth (wk)
1-

run out (Jay Pathak) 1 1 0 1 100%100.0

10 Rizwan Ismail
. 1 -

run out (Ashish Janoria) 1 2 0 1 1 50% 50.0

11 Roger Woods (wk)
.

not out 0 1 0 1 0.0

12 Clive Anderson

13 Chip Butler (LHB)

14 Tom Culp

15 Fred Levin (LHB)

16 Hugo Mazzalupi

17 Gabor Antalics

18 George Connelly

19 Thomas Boriso

20 Sharan  Nirmul

21 Andy Bhattacharya 
(wk)

22 John Ryan

23 Subbu Ramalingam

24 subbu

25 Andy b

26 john

27 Andy Dick

28 Charu C

29 Devesh Raj (wk)

30 Ron

31 Rohan Kapoor

32 darshan 

33 ankit

34 hugo

35 Charu

36 gabor

37 charlie

38 Charlie Bodie

39 Greg Harth

40 Ed Shin

41 Jim O'Brien

42 Henry Ritchie (LHB)

43 Nick Compton

19.3 OVERS EXTRAS: 17  (13wd  0nb  2lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 123 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

40

Mark Marsan

6.1

40

2

48

Andrew Downs

8.2

8

3

73

JunedKhan 
Pathan

11.5

25

4

73

Clarke Thomas

11.6

0

5

85

Satish Nookla

13.5

12

6

118

henry Patrick

18.1

33

7

119

Steve Peikin

18.2

1

8

122

Chris Spaeth

18.5

3

9

122

Rahul Kapoor

18.6

0

10

123

Rizwan Ismail

19.3

1

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

8 7 6

1 3 22 1 7.33Himanshu 
desai

R
W

WD
NB

9 5 4
2 4 1 18 2 4.50Jay Pathak

R
W

WD
NB

3 3

1

5

1

1
3.3 14 2 4.20sadhus 

balasubrama
nian R

W
WD
NB

10

5 1 15 5 15.00Shailesh 
Patel

R
W

WD
NB

3
1

5
1

5

4

11
4 28 2 4 7.00Dharam Patel

R
W

WD
NB

7 2
2

2
1

10

1 4 22 3 1 5.50jijo arulapan
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Colorado (CO) INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Philadelphia (PA) Fri 04-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Jay Pathak (LHB)
1 . 1 . 4. 46. . 1 12 . 422. 4. . 1 16

retired (not out) 40 24 25 9 6 3 4 2 62%166.7

2 Ashish Janoria
4. 3. . 1 . 231 . . . 1 . 21122. 21121 . . 1242. 3

retired (not out) 42 34 47 12 9 8 3 2 65%123.5

3 jijo arulapan
411 . . . 16. 11 . 1 . 4. 111-

run out (Chris Spaeth) 23 19 30 7 9 2 1 63% 121.1

4 sadhus 
balasubramanian

111W
b Satish Nookla 3 4 2 1 3 75% 75.0

5 neeraj naidu
11 . . . . . . 4

not out 6 9 5 6 2 1 33% 66.7

6 Dharam Patel

7 Rakesh Mennon

8 Shailesh Patel

9 Himanshu desai

10 Imran Choudhary

11 Dharma Apparasu

12 Sam George

13 subbu 
venkataraman

14 Danny lovell

15.1 OVERS EXTRAS: 12  (9wd  0nb  3lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 126 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

119

sadhus 
balasubramania

n
13.3

12

2

122

jijo arulapan

14.6

3

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

9

1

2 12
3 24 1 8.00Mark Marsan 

(wk)
R

W
WD
NB

14

3

14

2 2 33 5 16.50Roger Woods 
(wk)

R
W

WD
NB

9 2 3 11
3.5 25 6.52Rizwan Ismail

R
W

WD
NB

7
1 7 7.00Henry Ritchie

R
W

WD
NB

8

1

7

2 2 18 3 9.00JunedKhan 
Pathan (wk)

R
W

WD
NB

7 5
1 2 12 1 6.00Satish 

Nookla
R

W
WD
NB

1 1 0.00Andrew 
Downs

R
W

WD
NB

4
0.1 4 24.00Rahul Kapoor
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Philadelphia (PA) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 8 0 Himanshu desai 4 4 . . . . 

2 9 0 Jay Pathak . . 1lb . . . 

3 12 0 sadhus 2 1 . . . . 

4 21 0 Jay Pathak . . . 1 4 4 

5 36 0 Shailesh Patel 1wd . 4 1wd 1wd 1wd 2 1 . 1wd 3 

6 40 0 sadhus 2 . . 1wd . 1 . 

7 43 1 Dharam Patel W . . 1 2 . 

8 48 1 Jay Pathak . 4 . . . 1 

9 53 2 Dharam Patel . W . . 4 1 

10 61 2 jijo arulapan 1by 4 1 1 1 . 

11 70 2 Dharam Patel 1 1wd . 1 1wd 1wd 1wd 1 2 . 

12 73 4 jijo arulapan . . 2 1by W W 

13 84 4 Dharam Patel 6 . 2 . 2 1 

14 86 5 jijo arulapan 1 . . . W 1 

15 94 5 Himanshu desai . 4 1 . 2 1lb 

16 105 5 jijo arulapan 1 . . 4 1wd 1 4 

17 112 5 Himanshu desai . 6 1wd . . . . 

18 118 5 sadhus 1 . 1wd 2 2 . . 

19 122 9 Jay Pathak W 1W 1 1 1W W 

20 123 10 sadhus . 1 W  

Colorado (CO) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 10 0 Mark Marsan 1 4 1wd . 3 . 1 

2 27 0 Roger Woods . 4 . 4 6 3wd . 

3 29 0 Mark Marsan . . 1 . 1 . 

4 39 0 Rizwan Ismail 1 2 3 2 1lb 1 

5 52 0 Mark Marsan 1lb 4 2 2 . 4 

6 54 0 Rizwan Ismail . . 1 . . 1 

7 70 0 Roger Woods 1wd 1 . 6 4 1wd 1 2 

8 74 0 Rizwan Ismail 1 1 1lb 1 . 

9 81 0 Henry Ritchie 2 2 . 2 1 . 

10 92 0 Rizwan Ismail 1 1 2 1 6 . 

11 101 0 JunedKhan Pathan . . 1 1 1wd 2 4 

12 108 0 Satish Nookla 1 2 . 3 . 1 

13 117 0 JunedKhan Pathan . 4 . 2wd 1 1 1 

14 122 1 Satish Nookla 1 1 W 1 1 1 

15 122 2 Andrew Downs . . . . . W 

16 126 2 Rahul Kapoor 4  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
PHILADELPHIA (PA) Batting (COLORADO (CO) Bowling)

COLORADO (CO) Batting (PHILADELPHIA (PA) Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Ashish Janoria Colorado (CO) 42 34 47 2 123.5 64.7% 1

2 Jay Pathak Colorado (CO) 40 24 25 4 2 166.7 58.3% 1

3 henry Patrick Philadelphia (PA) 30 28 44 2 1 107.1 53.6%

4 Rahul Kapoor Philadelphia (PA) 24 23 20 2 1 104.3 47.8%

5 jijo arulapan Colorado (CO) 23 19 30 2 1 121.1 57.9%

6 Mark Marsan Philadelphia (PA) 22 23 26 4 95.7 30.4%

7 JunedKhan Pathan Philadelphia (PA) 22 23 48 2 95.7 52.2%

8 neeraj naidu Colorado (CO) 6 9 5 1 66.7 33.3% 1

9 Andrew Downs Philadelphia (PA) 6 11 6 1 54.5 27.3%

10 sadhus balasubramanian Colorado (CO) 3 4 2 75.0 75.0%

11 Chris Spaeth Philadelphia (PA) 1 1 100.0 100.0%

12 Rizwan Ismail Philadelphia (PA) 1 2 50.0 50.0%

13 Clarke Thomas Philadelphia (PA) 0 1 0.0

14 Roger Woods Philadelphia (PA) 0 1 0.0 1

15 Satish Nookla Philadelphia (PA) 0 4 1 0.0

16 Steve Peikin Philadelphia (PA) 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 jijo arulapan Colorado (CO) 3 22 4.0 24 1 5.50 7.33 8.00

2 Jay Pathak Colorado (CO) 2 18 4.0 1 24 4.50 9.00 12.00

3 Dharam Patel Colorado (CO) 2 28 4.0 24 4 1 7.00 14.00 12.00

4 Satish Nookla Philadelphia (PA) 1 12 2.0 12 6.00 12.00 12.00

5 Andrew Downs Philadelphia (PA) 1.0 1 6

6 Rahul Kapoor Philadelphia (PA) 4 0.1 1 24.00

7 Henry Ritchie Philadelphia (PA) 7 1.0 6 7.00

8 Shailesh Patel Colorado (CO) 15 1.0 6 5 15.00

9 sadhus balasubramanian Colorado (CO) 14 3.3 21 2 4.00

10 JunedKhan Pathan Philadelphia (PA) 18 2.0 12 3 9.00

11 Himanshu desai Colorado (CO) 22 3.0 18 1 7.33

12 Mark Marsan Philadelphia (PA) 24 3.0 18 1 8.00

13 Rizwan Ismail Philadelphia (PA) 25 3.5 23 6.52

14 Roger Woods Philadelphia (PA) 33 2.0 12 5 16.50
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Mark Marsan (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 22
Balls 23

0s 16
1s 1
2s 1
3s 1
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 95.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 24
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 8.0

JunedKhan Pathan (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 22
Balls 23

0s 11
1s 6
2s 4
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 95.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 9.0

Andrew Downs
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 11

0s 8
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 54.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden 1

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

henry Patrick
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 30
Balls 28

0s 13
1s 8
2s 4
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 107.1

Clarke Thomas (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Satish Nookla
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0
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Rahul Kapoor
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 24
Balls 23

0s 12
1s 6
2s 2
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 104.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 0.1
Maiden

Run 4
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 24.0

Steve Peikin
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Chris Spaeth (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 1

0s
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

Rizwan Ismail
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 2

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.5
Maiden

Run 25
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.5

Roger Woods (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 33
Wicket

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 16.5

Henry Ritchie
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 7
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 7.0
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Jay Pathak
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 40
Balls 24

0s 9
1s 6
2s 3
3s
4s 4
5s
6s 2
SR 166.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden 1

Run 18
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.5

Ashish Janoria
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 42
Balls 34

0s 12
1s 9
2s 8
3s 3
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 123.5

jijo arulapan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 23
Balls 19

0s 7
1s 9
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s 1
SR 121.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket 3

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 5.5

sadhus balasubramanian
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 4

0s 1
1s 3
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 75.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.3
Maiden

Run 14
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 4.2

neeraj naidu
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 9

0s 6
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 66.7

Dharam Patel
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 28
Wicket 2

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 7.0
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Shailesh Patel
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 15.0

Himanshu desai
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 7.3


